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Ashburton District Council PO Box 94  Ashburton 7740 mayor@adc.govt.nz Neil Brown

Auckland Council Private Bag 92300  Victoria Street West  Auckland 1142 mayor.wayne.brown@aucklandcouncil.govt.nzWayne Brown

Bay of Plenty Regional Council PO Box 364  Whakatane 3158 info@boprc.govt.nz  

Buller District Council PO Box 21  Westport 7866 mayor@bdc.govt.nz Jamie Cleine

Canterbury Regional Council PO Box 345  Christchurch 8140 ecinfo@ecan.govt.nz  

Carterton District Council PO Box 9   Carterton 5743 ron.mark@cdc.govt.nz Ron Mark

Central Hawke’s Bay District Council PO Box 127  Waipawa 4240 alex.walker@chbdc.govt.nz Alex Walker

Central Otago District Council PO Box 122  Alexandra 9340 tamah.alley@codc.govt.nz Tamah Alley

Chatham Islands Council PO Box 24  Waitangi  Chatham Islands 8942 monique.croon@chathamislands.govt.nz Monique Croon

Christchurch City Council PO Box 73016, christchurch 8154 mayor@ccc.govt.nz Phil Mauger

Clutha District Council PO Box 25  Balclutha 9240 bryan.cadogan@cluthadc.govt.nz Bryan Cadogan

Dunedin City Council PO Box 5045  Moray Place  Dunedin 9058 mayor@dcc.govt.nz Jules Radich

Environment Southland Private Bag 90116  Invercargill 9840 service@es.govt.nz  

Far North District Council Private Bag 752   Kaikohe  0440 mayor@fndc.govt.nz Moko Tepania

Gisborne District Council PO Box 747  Gisborne 4010 Mayor@gdc.govt.nz Rehette Stoltz

Gore District Council PO Box 8  Gore 9740 bbell@goredc.govt.nz Ben Bell

Greater Wellington Regional Council PO Box 11646  Wellington 6011 info@gw.govt.nz  

Grey District Council PO Box 382  Greymouth 7840 mayor@greydc.govt.nz Tania Gibson

Hamilton City Council Private Bag 3010  Hamilton 3240 paula.southgate@council.hcc.govt.nz. Paula Southgate

Hastings District Council Private Bag 9002  Hastings 4156 sandra.hazlehurst@hdc.govt.nz Sandra Hazelhurst

Hauraki District Council PO Box 17  Paeroa 3640 toby.adams@hauraki-dc.govt.nz Toby Adams

Hawke’s Bay Regional Council Private Bag 6006  Napier 4142 info@hbrc.govt.nz  

Horizons Regional Council Private Bag 11025   Manawatu Mail Centre  Palmerston North 4442 help@horizons.govt.nz  

Horowhenua District Council Private Bag 4002  Levin 5540 mayor@horowhenua.govt.nz Bernie Wanden

Hurunui District Council PO Box 13  Amberley  North Canterbury 7441 marie.black@hurunui.govt.nz Marie Black

Hutt City Council Private Bag 31-912  Lower Hutt 5040 campbell.barry@huttcity.govt.nz Campbell Barry

Invercargill City Council Private Bag 90104  Invercargill 9840 mayor@icc.govt.nz Nobby Clark

Kaikōura District Council PO Box 6  Kaikōura 7340 Mayor@kaikoura.govt.nz Craig Mackle

Kaipara District Council Private Bag 1001  Dargaville 0340 mayor@kaipara.govt.nz Craig Jepson

Kapiti Coast District Council Private Bag 60601   Paraparaumu 5032 janet.holborow@kapiticoast.govt.nz Janet Holborow

Kawerau District Council Private Bag 1004   Kawerau 3169 mayor@kaweraudc.govt.nz Faylene Tunui

Mackenzie District Council PO Box 52  Fairlie 7949 mayor@mackenzie.govt.nz Anne Munro

Manawatu District Council Private Bag 10001  Feilding 4743 helen.worboys@mdc.govt.nz Helen Worboys

Marlborough District Council PO Box 443   Blenheim 7240 mayor@marlborough.govt.nz Nadine Taylor

Masterton District Council PO Box 444  Masterton 5840 garyc@mstn.govt.nz Gary Caffell

Matamata-Piako District Council PO Box 266  Te Aroha 3342 awilcock@mpdc.govt.nz Adrienne Wilcock

Napier City Council Private Bag 6010  Napier 4142 mayor@napier.govt.nz Kirsten Wise

Nelson City Council Po Box 645  Nelson 7040 MayorNick@ncc.govt.nz Nick Smith
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New Plymouth District Council Private Bag 2025  New Plymouth 4342 neil.holdom@npdc.govt.nz Neil Holdom

Northland Regional Council Private Bag 9021  Whāngārei Mail Centre  Whāngārei 0148 info@nrc.govt.nz  

Opotiki District Council PO Box 44  Opotiki 3162 davidm@odc.govt.nz David Moore

Otago Regional Council Private Bag 1954  Dunedin 9054 customerservices@orc.govt.nz  

Otorohanga District Council PO Box 11  Otorohanga  3940 max@otodc.govt.nz Max Baxter

Palmerston North City Council Private Bag 11034  Manawatu Mail Centre  Palmerston North 4442 mayor@pncc.govt.nz Grant Smith

Porirua City Council PO Box 50218  Porirua 5240 mayor@poriruacity.govt.nz Anita Baker

Queenstown-Lakes District Council Private Bag 50072  Queenstown 9348 glyn.lewers@qldc.govt.nz Glyn Lewers

Rangitikei District Council Private Bag 1102  Marton 4741 andy.watson@rangitikei.govt.nz Andy Watson

Rotorua District Council Private Bag 3029  Rotorua Mail Centre  Rotorua 3046 Tania.Tapsell@rotorualc.nz Tania Tapsell

Ruapehu District Council Private Bag 1001  Taumarunui 3946 weston.kirton@ruapehudc.govt.nz Weston Kirton

Selwyn District Council PO Box 90  Rolleston 7643 mayor@selwyn.govt.nz Sam Broughton

South Taranaki District Council Private Bag 902  Hawera 4640 phil.nixon@stdc.govt.nz Phil Nixon

South Waikato District Council Private bag 7  Tokoroa 3444 info@southwaikato.govt.nz Gary Petley

South Wairarapa District Council PO Box 6  Martinborough 5741 themayor@swdc.govt.nz Martin Connelly

Southland District Council PO Box 903  Invercargill 9840 mayor@southlanddc.govt.nz Rob Scott

Stratford District Council PO Box 320  Stratford 4352 nvolzke@stratford.govt.nz Neil Volzke

Taranaki Regional Council Private Bag 713  Stratford 4352 charlotte.littlewood@trc.govt.nz Charlotte Littlewood - Chair

Tararua District Council PO Box 115  Dannevirke 4942 Tracey.Collis@tararuadc.govt.nz Tracey Collis

Tasman District Council Private Bag 4  Richmond  Nelson 7050 tim.king@tasman.govt.nz Tim King

Taupō District Council Private Bag 2005  Taupo 3352 dtrewavas@taupo.govt.nz David Trewavas

Tauranga City Council Private Bag 12022  Tauranga 3143 mahe.drysdale@tauranga.govt.nz Mahé Drysdale

Thames-Coromandel District Council Private Bag 1001  Thames 3540 len.salt@tcdc.govt.nz Len Salt

Timaru District Council PO Box 522  Timaru 7940 nigel.bowen@timdc.govt.nz Nigel Bowen

Upper Hutt City Council Private Bag 907  Upper Hutt 5140 wayne.guppy@uhcc.govt.nz Wayne Guppy

Waikato District Council Private Bag 544  Ngaruawahia 3720 jacqui.church@waidc.govt.nz Jacqui Church

Waikato Regional Council Private Bag 3038  Waikato Mail Centre  Hamilton 3240 Pamela.Storey@waikatoregion.govt.nz Pamela Storey

Waimakariri District Council Private bag 1005  Rangiora 7440 dan.gordon@wmk.govt.nz Dan Gordon

Waimate District Council PO Box 122  Waimate 7960 mayorcraigrowley@waimatedc.govt.nz Craig  Rowley

Waipā District Council Private Bag 2402  Te Awamutu 3840 Susan.O'Regan@waipadc.govt.nz Susan O’Regan

Wairoa District Council PO Box 54  Wairoa  Hawke's Bay 4160 craig.little@wairoadc.govt.nz Craig Little

Waitaki District Council Private Bag 50058  Oamaru 9444 gkircher@waitaki.govt.nz Gary Kircher

Waitomo District Council PO Box 404  Te Kuiti 3941 Mayor@waitomo.govt.nz John Robertson

Wellington City Council PO Box 2199  Wellington 6140 mayor@wcc.govt.nz Tory Whanau

West Coast Regional Council PO Box 66  Greymouth 7840 info@wcrc.govt.nz  

Western Bay of Plenty District Council Private Bag 12803 Tauranga Mail Centre  Tauranga 3143 James.Denyer@westernbay.govt.nz  James Denyer

Westland District Council Private Bag 704  Hokitika 7842 mayor.lash@westlanddc.govt.nz Helen Lash

Whakatāne District Council Private Bag 1002  Whakatāne 3158 victor.luca@whakatane.govt.nz Victor Luca
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Whanganui District Council PO Box 637  Whanganui 4540 andrew.tripe@whanganui.govt.nz Andrew Tripe

Whangarei District Council Private Bag 9023  Whangarei 0148 mayor@wdc.govt.nz Vince Cocurullo


